
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3194
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
HERBAL PRODUCT TO REPLACE INSULIN
BODAKUNTI VENKATESHWARLU;MALYALA RAJAIAH

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a herbal product has been found to replace the insulin for diabetic patients; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) Government is not aware of any herbal product to replace the insulin for diabetic patients.

(b) The question does not arise.
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